

## Republika e Kosovës

## Republika Kosova - Republic of Kosovo

Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

5<sup>th</sup> Legislature

Spring session

The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo, pursuant to article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo, and pursuant to article 44 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, in the plenary sessions held on 10th of January and 10<sup>th</sup> of March 2017, after the debate held for the detention of the President of the Alliance for the Future of Kosovo, with the proposal of the PG AAK, and with the harmonization of Parliamentary groups PDK, LDK, "Self-determination" Movement, "Nisma", adopts this:

## RESOLUTION

Regarding the detention of the former Prime Minister of Kosovo, Mr. Ramush Haradinaj, in France

- 1. Unconditional release of the former Prime Minister, Mr. Ramush Haradinaj, to be done as soon as possible, and the same to be considered as the primary state task.
- 2. Suspend the dialogue on normalizing the relations between Kosovo and Serbia until the release of former Prime Minister, Mr. Ramush Haradinaj.
- 3. The Government of the Republic of Kosovo to demand from the EU to force Serbia to cancel all indictments and arrest warrants issued by Serbia through Interpol for the citizens of the Republic of Kosovo.
- 4. The Government and other institutions of the Republic of Kosovo are obliged to undertake all necessary actions in order to inform all international bodies that "... reject the universal jurisdiction of Serbia for crimes allegedly committed in the territory of former Yugoslavia ", and according to this to demand the release of the former Kosovo Prime Minister and president of the Alliance for the Future of Kosovo, Mr. Ramush Haradinaj.

N0. 05-R-011

Prishtine, on 10th of March 2017

President of the Assembly Kadri VESELI

A copy of the resolution to be sent to:

- Government of the Republic of Kosovo,
- Assembly archive